



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.659 of 2025

Jitendra Kumar Sahoo* *Appellant

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Khuntia, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Respondents

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

07.05.2025

Order No.

01.

I.A. No.1738 of 2025

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to serve copy of this Interlocutory Application for condonation of delay on the learned Additional Government Advocate by tomorrow (08.05.2025).

3. List this matter on 14th May, 2025.

**(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)
Judge**

MRS/Laxmikant