



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.659 of 2025

Jitendra Kumar Sahoo

....

Appellant

In person

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Respondents

Mr.S.K.Jee, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

Order No.

07.05.2026

03.

W.A. No. 659 of 2025 & I.A. No.1738 of 2025

This Appeal by the private party seeks to lay a challenge to a learned Single Judge's order dated 14.02.2025 whereby his W.P.(C) No.2278 of 2024 has been negatived. A short delay of ten days is brooked in filing the Appeal and therefore, an application in I.A. No.1738 of 2025 supported by affidavit is moved seeking its condonation. Delay is short and the explanation offered is plausible. Therefore, the application having been favoured, the delay in filing the Appeal is condoned.

W.A. No.659 of 2025

The Appeal be listed on 24.06.2026.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Basu