



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No.659 of 2025

ODHC010219152025

Jitendra Kumar Sahoo **Appellant**

In Person

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others **Respondents**

Mr. Subha Bikash Panda, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER
21.08.2026

Order No.

05. **1.** Put up this matter on 25th September, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge